press release

Member severely reprimanded

On 27 July 2006, the Disciplinary Committee of the Association of Chartered
Certified Accountants (ACCA) considered a complaint against a member,

Jason Stephen Butler, ACCA, of Rush Croft, Bradford, West Yorkshire. The
complaint that the member was liable to disciplinary action under bye-law 8(a)(i),
in that he was guilty of misconduct having signed an Accountants Certificate
without holding a practising certificate, contrary to regulation 3(1) of The Chartered

Certified Accountants’ Global Practising Regulations 2003, was found proved.

The Committee ordered that Mr Butler should be severely reprimanded, pay a
fine of £5,000 and costs of £890, and that the decision should be published
by issuing a press release to the professional, national and local press referring

to him by name.
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